City of Camas



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Al 16-115 Version: 1 Name: Cooper's View Park Contract Bid Award

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/12/2016 In control: CITY COUNCIL REGULAR

On agenda: 4/18/2016 Final action: 4/18/2016

Title: Cooper's View Park Contract Bid Award

Details: Staff opened construction bids for the Cooper's View Park project on March 31, 2016, and the apparent low bidder was Paul Brothers, Inc. The following documents are attached for Council's information: Bid Tabulations, Revenue & Expenditure Summary, the Park Master Plan, Base Bid Site Improvement Plan, and Additive Alternates No. 1 and No. 2 Plan sheet. The potential award amounts are the Base Bid at a cost of \$399,158.20; the Base Bid plus Additive Alternate No. 1 at a cost of \$417,473.33; or the Base Bid plus Additive Alternates No. 1 and No. 2 at a cost of \$425,295.89.

Presenter: Steve Wall, Public Works Director

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cooper's View Bids, 2. Cooper's View Base Bid Site Plan, 3. Cooper's View Additive Alternates 1

and 2 Plan, 4. Cooper's View Revenue and Expenditure Summary, 5. Coopers View Master Plan

Document

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2016	1	CITY COUNCIL REGULAR	approved	Pass

Cooper's View Park Contract Bid Award

Details: Staff opened construction bids for the Cooper's View Park project on March 31, 2016, and the apparent low bidder was Paul Brothers, Inc. The following documents are attached for Council's information: Bid Tabulations, Revenue & Expenditure Summary, the Park Master Plan, Base Bid Site Improvement Plan, and Additive Alternates No. 1 and No. 2 Plan sheet. The potential award amounts are the Base Bid at a cost of \$399,158.20; the Base Bid plus Additive Alternate No. 1 at a cost of \$417,473.33; or the Base Bid plus Additive Alternates No. 1 and No. 2 at a cost of \$425,295.89.

Presenter: Steve Wall. Public Works Director

Recommended Action: Staff recommends that Council award the Cooper's View Park project to the low bidder, Paul Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$417,473.33 which includes the Base Bid plus Additive Alternate No. 1.